

RROJECT: Howard Place Improvements Project Number 112137 Bids Received on: June 8, 2023				DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, New Jersey 07004		4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, New Jersey 07047		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		Cifelli & Son 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, New Jersey 07110		A. Takton Concrete Corp. 13 Tice Avenue South River, New Jersey 08882	
BASE BID													
Item No.	Description	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Police Traffic Directors	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Saw-Cutting	25	L.F.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	Milling of Pavement	830	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$23.00	\$19,090.00	\$15.00	\$12,450.00	\$18.00	\$14,940.00	\$10.00	\$8,300.00
4	Curbs (concrete or block)	600	L.F.	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$41.00	\$24,600.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00	\$34.00	\$20,400.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
5	Handicap Ramps w/ 4" QP base	2	Each	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Detectable Warning Surface for HC Ramps	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$318.00	\$636.00
7	5" Concrete Sidewalk w/4" QP base	270	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$120.00	\$32,400.00	\$98.00	\$26,460.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$76.00	\$20,520.00
8	7" Concrete Apron w/4" QP base	200	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$86.00	\$17,200.00
9	3" Mix I-5	150	TON	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
10	Dense Graded Aggregate	100	EACH	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
11	Thermoplastic Striping (24" continental crosswalk)	32	L.F.	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$21.00	\$672.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.00	\$1,056.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
12	Thermoplastic Striping (12" Stop Bar)	12	L.F.	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$10.50	\$126.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
13	Thermoplastic Striping (Double Yellow)	30	L.F.	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
14	Borrow Topsoil, 4" Thick	150	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
15	Fertilizing and Seeding	150	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
16	As-Built Drawings	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	Miscellaneous Road Repair Allowance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				\$124,101.00		\$162,973.00		\$135,640.25		\$136,071.00		\$329,006.00	
												Bid Sheet Amount: \$118,406.00	